
Tel. No.0253 2461471/2461318         चलाथᭅ पᮢ मुᯨ णालय                     CIN:U22213DL2006GOI144763 

EPABX No.0253-2463730 to 39                  CURRENCY NOTE PRESS                     GST No:27AAJCS6111J3Z6 
(भारत ᮧितभूत मुᮤण तथा मुᮤ ा िनमाᭅण िनगम िलिमटेड कᳱ इकाई) 

(A UNIT OF SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED) 
(भारत सरकार के पूण ͑ ᭭वािम᭜वाधीन) 

(WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVT. OF INDIA) 
(िमिनर᳀ ᮰ेणी - I सीपीएसई) 

(MINIRATNA CATEGORY- I CPSE) 
(जेलरोड ,नािसकरोड- 422 101 (महारा᳦)) 

(JAIL ROAD, NASHIK ROAD - 422 101) 
(आई.एस.ओ.9001-2008 एव ंआई.एस.ओ.14001 ᮧमािणत इकाई) 

(ISO : 9001-2008 & ISO 14001 CERTIFIED UNIT) 
वबैसाईट/ Website: http://cnpnashik.spmcil.com 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------------- 

1 
 

ᳰदनांक : 13-03-2025 

     शिु-पᮢ II/ CORRIGENDUM II 

संदभᭅ : िनिवदा ᮓ GEM/2024/B/5767429                                   ᳰदनांक:   21.01.2025 
Ref.  : GEM Bid No. GEM/2024/B/5767429                              Dated: 21.01.2025 
 

हमारी वेबसाइट पर ᮧकािशत कᳱ गई उपरोᲦ िनिवदा के संदभᭅ मᱶ, इसमᱶ शुि-पᮢ के तहत िन᳜ संशोधन 
जारी ᳰकए जा रह ेह ᱹ।  

 
GEM Bid No. GEM/2024/B/5767429 Dtd. 21.01.2025 was published on the GEM Portal 

for “Procurement of Battery Operated Pallet Truck (5 Pieces) & 3 (Pieces) of Electric 
Stacker”. Further to this following amendment has been issued:  

 

ᮓ./ 
Sl 

No. 

िववरण 
Section/Page No./Clause 

No. (Reference: Webcast 
Tender Document) 

वतᭅमान ᮧिवि᳥ के िलए 
(के ᭭थान पर) 

For Existing Entry (In Place of) 

अब इस ᮧकार पढᱶ 
Now Read as 

A. Schedule- I 
 

Technical Specifications of  
Battery Operated Pallet 

Truck 

Attached as Annexure 
I 

B. Schedule- II 
 

Technical Specifications of 
Electric Stacker 

Attached as Annexure 
II 

 Bid End Date/ Time 
24.02.2025 

10:00:00 
27.03.2025 

10:00:00 

 Bid Opening Date/ Time 
24.02.2025 

10:30:00 
27.03.2025 

10:30:00 
 

उपरोᲦ िनिवदा कᳱ बाकᳱ सभी िनयमᲂ एवं शतᲄ मᱶ कोई पᳯरवतᭅन नहᱭ होगा। 
All other terms and conditions of above referred Tender shall remain unaltered. 
  

 
                  Sd/-   

              उप ᮧबंधक (सामᮕी)/  Dy. Manager (Material) 

                                                           कृते मुय महाᮧबंधक/ For Chief General Manager 



,fiunut^ntJ

R. Aattery operated pallet truck with c REVISED SPECIFICATION

Battery
7 Power source

Stand on with foldable Platform
2_

1
4

Type of oPeration
I aar{ ran:rittl 1.5 Ton

Load centre 500 mm

5 Load distance raised 868 to 880 mm

6 Wheelbase raised 1300 MM

7 Axle loading NA

8

NA

Wheeltype Polyurethane (PU)

9 Wheel size Front : 23OX70 One No.

Rear :
80 X 78 to 85 X 75 Four Nos.

Caster wheels : 90 X 50 Two Nos.

10 No. of wheels Front : 01

Rear :
o4

Castor wheels : 02

LL Track width Front / Rear 490 / soo

t2 Lift height 115M

13 He,gf,t of tiller in drive positle!-.1n!U max !22O to 1223 11.3L5 to t317

74 Lowered fork height 85 to 90 MM

15 Overall length with / without pla!!g4q 233L I L8L9

76 Lowered head length 519 to 590 MM

L7 Overallwidth 726to 800MM

18 Fork dimension Length: 1150 to 1210 mm

width: 170 to 180 mm

Ihickness :
55 to 60 mm

19 Max. width across forks- 500 to 685 MM

20

2L

22,

23

24

Cround clearance chasis / centre of wheel base 4O/3O to 54l30MM

Working Aisle for pallet size w. /w'o. platform 27 20 I 2220 to 27 28 I 2220 M M

{I

Turning Radius w. /w.o. Platform 2OO811500 mm

Travel Speed (Laden) 4 to 6 Km/Hr

Iravelspeed (unladen) 4.5to7 Km/Hr

25 Lift speed (Laden) 0.025 to 0.110 m/ sec

26

27

28

Lift speed (unLaden) 0.035 to 0.150 m/ sec

Lowering speed (Laden) 0.040 to 0.240 m/ sec

Lowering speed (unLaden) 0.030 to 0.130 m /sec

29 Max. gradeabilitY (Laden) 5to7%

30 Max. sradeabilitY (un Laden) 71o75%

3L Service Brake Electro-magnetic

32 Drive motor, 52 60 min rating 1.3 to 1.5 AC

33 Lift motor, 53 LO% rating 2.Oto2.2DC

34 Battery 24V 22O to 225Ah

35 Battery weight Zt1-to 250 kg

35 Tvpe of drive control AC-MOSFET

37

38

Steerins angle 180 Degree

Battery discharge indicator, emergency button for safely

must be Provided for the truck ok

39

Below Battery guide roller assembly or any other

technology to be provided for easy replacement of the

Battery.

40 Test Certificates should be provided during delivery ok

4L

To,rrrnisrion',ng snorld be done by supplier's team at their

nrrrn rn<t at CNP rk

ok42

The Battery operated pallet truck may be able to climb

slope also with !!g_Pgy!oa!'



B. Electric stacker with charger: REVISED SPECIFICATION

1 Power source Battery

2 operation tvpe Stand on with foldable platform

3 Load capacity 1.5 TON

4 Load centre 600 mm

5 Load distance 707rnm

6 Wheel base 1380 to 1409 mm

7 Wheeltype Polvurethane (PU)

8 Wheelsize 230X70 One No

Load wheel 80 x 60 mm to 85 X 75 mm Four Nos.

Caster wheels 125x 60 mm to 135x 60 mm

9 No. of wheels Drive wheel : Drive Wheel- 01

Load wheel 04

Castor wheels 02

10 Track width Caster wheels 614mm

tt Track width Load wheels 1400mm

t2 Heieht of Mast lowered 1750 to 2075mm triplex mast with FL

13 Free lift 1230 mm to 1550 mm

L4 Lift heisht 3500 mm to 4500 mm

15 Heieht of mast extended 4000 mm to 5096 mm

16 Height of tiller (Min) 1030 mm to 1135 mm

77 Height of tiller (Max) 1200 mm to 1316 mm

18 Lowered fork height 40 mm to 90 mm

19 Overall length( without footboard) 2000 mm to 2040 mm

20 Overall length( with footboard) 2527 mm to 2540 mm

21. l.ength of face of fork 862mm to 888mm

22 Overallwidth 800 mm to 1148 mm

23 Fork dimension : Length 1150 mm

width 80 mm to 180 mm

Thickness 40 mm

24 Fork carriage wldth 857 mm

25 Baseleg opening width 1261mm

26 Ground clearance centre of wheel base 25 mm to 40 mm

27 fur,ning radius (without footboard) 1578 mm to 1645 mm

28 furning radius (with footboard) 2140 mm to 2150 mm

29 fravel Speed (Laden) 5 to 6 Km/Hr

30 Travel Speed (unladen) 5 to 7 Km/Hr

31 Lift speed (Laden) 0.058 to 0.11 m/sec

32 Lift speed (unLaden) 0.148 to 0.150 m / sec

33 Lowering speed (Laden) O.L44to 0.170 m /sec

34 Lowering speed (unLaden) 0.080 to 0.17 m /sec

35 Max. sradeability (Laden) 5to7 %

36 Max. gradeability (un Laden) 7 to 75%
37 Service Brake Electro-magnetic

38 Drive motor, 52 60 min rating 1.3 to 1.5 Kw

39 Lift motor, 53 tO% rating 2.2 to 3.0 Kw

40 Battery 24V 225Ah

41 Battery weight 2lLto 215 kg +/-5%

42 fype of drive control AC- MOSFET

43 Steering angle 175 degree

fitvarw,t4



44

Battery discharge indicator, emergency

button for safely must be provided for the

truck ok

45

getow Battery guide roller assembly or any

other technology to be provided for easy

replacement of the Battsry:----- ok

46
Gst Certificates should be provided during

delivery ok

47
Commistioning should be done by supplier's

team at their own cost at CNP ok

48 The Battery operated pallet truck may be

able to climb slope also with the payload. ok

\7

I

-


